NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

VILLAGE OF WALNUT CREEK

The public will take notice that the budget for the Village of Walnut Creek has been submitted to the Village Council and is available for public inspection in the office of the clerk of the Village of Walnut Creek. A public hearing will be held on June 28, 2023 at 7:30 p.m. at the Town Hall, 103 Village Drive, Walnut Creek, North Carolina at which time any persons who wish to be heard on the budget may appear.

This the 5th day of June, 2023.

/s/Jacqui Whitmire

Jacqui Whitmire, Village Clerk Village of Walnut Creek

Published June 14, 2023